County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details

File #: 02-00369 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 3/25/2002 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 4/2/2002 Final action: 4/2/2002

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the California Arts Council 2001-02 State and Local Program

Grant, as follows:

a) Adopt a resolution approving the second year grant application and authorizing execution of the

grant contract with the California Arts Council;

b) Authorize Patrick H. Davis, Executive Director of the Santa Barbara County Arts Commission, to

execute the 2001-02 State and Local Partnership grant contract with the California Arts Council,

contingent upon approval of the application by the California Arts Council.

Sponsors: Arts Commission

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
4/2/2002	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass	